
68
LEAFLET

bus times
SERVICES: 517, 589, 592

517 Burnley - Hebden Bridge - Halifax

589 Burnley - Todmorden - Rochdale

592 Burnley - Todmorden -
Hebden Bridge - Halifax

For other services between Burnley
and Todmorden see Leaflet 71

Burnley - Todmorden - Rochdale/Halifax

From 1 September 2009 - Issue 2



BURNLEY - HALIFAX 517
via Hebden Bridge & Blackshaw Head

FCL - First Calderline

Operator Code FCL FCL
Service Number 517 517
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1400 1705
BLACKSHAW HEAD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1430 1735
HEPTONSTALL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1437 1742
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1449 1754
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . 1454 1759
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1502 1807
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1520 1825

Saturday

HALIFAX - BURNLEY 517
via Hebden Bridge & Blackshaw Head

FCL - First Calderline

Operator Code FCL FCL
Service Number 517 517
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1230 .....
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1242 .....
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . 1258 .....
HEBDEN BRIDGE Rail Station . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 1604
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1303 1606
HEPTONSTALL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1313 1616
BLACKSHAW HEAD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1320 1623
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1352 1655

Saturday

Do you need further local
bus and rail information? �



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - ROCHDALE 589
BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - HALIFAX 592
via Hebden Bridge

A - Via Stansfield
FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 589 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592
Notes A
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0625 0655 0725 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 55 25 1655 1725 1750 1825 1850
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0633 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 0933 1003 1033 03 33 1703 1733 1758 1833 1858
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 0540 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 15 45 1715 1745 1810 1845 1910
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . 0555 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 30 00 1730 1800 1825 1900 1925
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 0605 0705 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 40 10 mins. 1740 1810 1830 ..... 1930
WALSDEN Turning Circle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0615 0715 ..... 0820 ..... 0920 ..... 1020 ..... 1120 ..... 20 past ..... 1820 ..... ..... .....
LITTLEBOROUGH Square . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0632 0727 ..... 0832 ..... 0932 ..... 1032 ..... 1132 then ..... 32 each ..... 1832 ..... ..... .....
SMALLBRIDGE Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0639 0734 ..... 0839 ..... 0939 ..... 1039 ..... 1139 at ..... 39 hour ..... 1838 ..... ..... .....
ROCHDALE Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0650 0745 ..... 0850 ..... 0950 ..... 1050 ..... 1150 ..... 50 until ..... 1850 ..... ..... .....
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0747 ..... 0847 ..... 0947 ..... 1047 ..... 47 ..... 1747 ..... 1837 ..... 1937
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0757 ..... 0857 ..... 0957 ..... 1057 ..... 57 ..... 1757 ..... 1847 ..... 1947
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0802 ..... 0902 ..... 1002 ..... 1102 ..... 02 ..... 1802 ..... 1852 ..... 1952
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0810 ..... 0910 ..... 1010 ..... 1110 ..... 10 ..... 1810 ..... 1900 ..... 2000
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0825 ..... 0925 ..... 1025 ..... 1125 ..... 25 ..... 1825 ..... 1915 ..... 2015

Monday to Friday



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

A - Via Stansfield
FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 592 592 592 592
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1950 2050 2150 2300
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 1958 2058 2158 2308
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 2010 2110 2210 2320
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . 2025 2125 2225 2335
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 2030 2130 2230 .....
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2037 2137 2237 .....
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2047 2147 2247 .....
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . 2052 2152 2252 .....
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2100 2200 2300 .....
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2115 2215 2315 .....

BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - ROCHDALE 589
BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - HALIFAX 592
via Hebden Bridge

Monday to Friday



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - ROCHDALE 589
BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - HALIFAX 592
via Hebden Bridge

FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 589 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 592 592
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0625 0655 0725 0755 0825 0855 0925 55 25 1655 1725 1750 1825 1850 1950 2050
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0633 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 0933 03 33 1703 1733 1758 1833 1858 1958 2058
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 15 45 1715 1745 1810 1845 1910 2010 2110
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 30 00 1730 1800 1825 1900 1925 2025 2125
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 0610 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 40 10 mins. 1740 1810 1830 ..... 1930 2030 2130
WALSDEN Turning Circle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0620 0720 ..... 0820 ..... 0920 ..... 1020 ..... 20 past ..... 1820 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
LITTLEBOROUGH Square . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0632 0732 ..... 0832 ..... 0932 ..... 1032 then ..... 32 each ..... 1832 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
SMALLBRIDGE Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0637 0739 ..... 0839 ..... 0939 ..... 1039 at ..... 39 hour ..... 1838 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
ROCHDALE Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0650 0750 ..... 0850 ..... 0950 ..... 1050 ..... 50 until ..... 1850 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0747 ..... 0847 ..... 0947 ..... 47 ..... 1747 ..... 1837 ..... 1937 2037 2137
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0757 ..... 0857 ..... 0957 ..... 57 ..... 1757 ..... 1847 ..... 1947 2047 2147
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0802 ..... 0902 ..... 1002 ..... 02 ..... 1802 ..... 1852 ..... 1952 2052 2152
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0810 ..... 0910 ..... 1010 ..... 10 ..... 1810 ..... 1900 ..... 2000 2100 2200
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... 0825 ..... 0925 ..... 1025 ..... 25 ..... 1825 ..... 1915 ..... 2015 2115 2215

Saturday



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL
Service Number 592 592
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2150 2300
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 2158 2308
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 2210 2320
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . 2225 2335
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 2230 .....
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2237 .....
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2247 .....
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . 2252 .....
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2300 .....
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2315 .....

BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - ROCHDALE 589
BURNLEY - TODMORDEN - HALIFAX via Hebden Bridge 592

Saturday

FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 592 592 592 592 592 592 592 592
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0850 0950 50 2050 2150 2300
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 0858 0958 58 2058 2158 2308
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 0910 1010 10 mins. 2110 2210 2320
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . 0925 1025 25 past 2125 2225 2335
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 0930 1030 then 30 each 2130 2230 .....
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0937 1037 at 37 hour 2137 2237 .....
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0947 1047 47 until 2147 2247 .....
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . 0952 1052 52 2152 2252 .....
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1000 1100 00 2200 2300 .....
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1015 1115 15 2215 2315 .....

Sunday



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

ROCHDALE - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 589
HALIFAX - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 592
via Hebden Bridge

Monday to Friday

B - Via Calder High School on Schooldays
FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 592
Notes B
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0520 ..... 0620 ..... 0715 ..... 0815 ..... 0915 ..... 15 ..... 1715 ..... 1820 1920
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0532 ..... 0632 ..... 0727 ..... 0827 ..... 0927 ..... 27 ..... 1727 ..... 1832 1932
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0543 ..... 0643 ..... 0740 ..... 0840 ..... 0940 ..... 40 ..... 1740 ..... 1843 1943
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0550 ..... 0650 ..... 0750 ..... 0850 ..... 0950 ..... 50 ..... 1750 ..... 1850 1950
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0555 ..... 0655 ..... 0755 ..... 0855 ..... 0955 ..... 55 mins. ..... 1755 ..... 1855 1955
ROCHDALE Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0655 ..... 0750 ..... 0855 ..... 55 ..... past 1655 ..... 1755 ..... .....
SMALLBRIDGE Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0702 ..... 0757 ..... 0902 ..... then 02 ..... each 1702 ..... 1802 ..... .....
LITTLEBOROUGH Square . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0712 ..... 0807 ..... 0912 ..... at 12 ..... hour 1712 ..... 1812 ..... .....
WALSDEN Turning Circle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0725 ..... 0820 ..... 0925 ..... 25 ..... until 1725 ..... 1825 ..... .....
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0605 ..... 0705 0735 0805 0830 0905 0935 1005 35 05 1735 1805 1835 1905 2005
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 0545 0610 0640 0710 0740 0810 0835 0910 0940 1010 40 10 1740 1810 1840 1910 2010
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 0600 0625 0655 0725 0755 0825 0850 0925 0955 1025 55 25 1755 1825 1855 1925 2025
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 0608 0633 0703 0733 0803 0833 0858 0933 1003 1033 03 33 1803 1833 ..... 1933 2033
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0620 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0910 0945 1015 1045 15 45 1815 1845 ..... 1945 2045



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

B - Via Calder High School on Schooldays
FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 592 592 592
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2020 2120 2220
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2032 2132 2232
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . 2043 2143 2243
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2050 2150 2250
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2055 2155 2255
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . 2105 2205 2305
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 2110 2210 2310
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 2125 2225 2325
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 2133 2233 .....
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2145 2245 .....

ROCHDALE - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 589
HALIFAX - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 592
via Hebden Bridge

Monday to Friday



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

ROCHDALE - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 589
HALIFAX - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 592
via Hebden Bridge

FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 589 592 592
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0520 ..... 0620 ..... 0715 ..... 0815 ..... 0915 ..... 15 ..... 1715 ..... 1820 1920
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0532 ..... 0632 ..... 0727 ..... 0827 ..... 0927 ..... 27 ..... 1727 ..... 1832 1932
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0543 ..... 0643 ..... 0740 ..... 0840 ..... 0940 ..... 40 ..... 1740 ..... 1843 1943
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0550 ..... 0650 ..... 0750 ..... 0850 ..... 0950 ..... 50 ..... 1750 ..... 1850 1950
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0555 ..... 0655 ..... 0755 ..... 0855 ..... 0955 ..... 55 mins. ..... 1755 ..... 1855 1955
ROCHDALE Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0655 ..... 0755 ..... 0855 ..... 55 ..... past 1655 ..... 1755 ..... .....
SMALLBRIDGE Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0702 ..... 0802 ..... 0902 ..... then 02 ..... each 1702 ..... 1802 ..... .....
LITTLEBOROUGH Square . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0712 ..... 0812 ..... 0912 ..... at 12 ..... hour 1712 ..... 1812 ..... .....
WALSDEN Turning Circle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... ..... ..... ..... 0725 ..... 0825 ..... 0925 ..... 25 ..... until 1725 ..... 1825 ..... .....
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0605 ..... 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 35 05 1735 1805 1835 1905 2005
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 0545 0610 0645 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 40 10 1740 1810 1840 1910 2010
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 0600 0625 0700 0725 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 55 25 1755 1825 1855 1925 2025
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 0608 0633 0708 0733 0803 0833 0903 0933 1003 1033 03 33 1803 1833 ..... 1933 2033
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0620 0645 0720 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 15 45 1815 1845 ..... 1945 2045

Saturday



Burnley Football Club Match Days
Services 589 & 592 will be run via
Belvedere Road and Ridge Avenue
instead of Harry Potts Way on
Burnley Football match days around
the time of the match.

FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 592 592 592
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2020 2120 2220
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2032 2132 2232
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . 2043 2143 2243
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2050 2150 2250
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2055 2155 2255
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . 2105 2205 2305
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 2110 2210 2310
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 2125 2225 2325
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 2133 2233 .....
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2145 2245 .....

ROCHDALE - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 589
HALIFAX - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 592
via Hebden Bridge

Saturday



If you have difficulty reading the small print on bus timetable leaflets, please request
an enlarged copy by contacting Lancashire County Council, Environment Directorate,

Policy & Public Transport, Guild House, Cross Street, Preston PR1 8RD.
Telephone 01772 533338

HALIFAX - TODMORDEN - BURNLEY 592
via Hebden Bridge

FCL - First Calderdale & Huddersfield

Operator Code FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL FCL
Service Number 592 592 592 592 592 592 592 592
HALIFAX Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0820 0920 20 2120 2220
TUEL LANE Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0832 0932 32 2132 2232
MYTHOLMROYD Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0843 0943 43 mins. 2143 2243
HEBDEN BRIDGE New Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0850 0950 50 past 2150 2250
EASTWOOD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0855 0955 then 55 each 2155 2255
TODMORDEN Bus Station arr . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 0905 1005 at 05 hour 2205 2305
TODMORDEN Bus Station dep . . . . . . . . . . . 0810 0910 1010 10 unti 2210 2310
PORTSMOUTH Burnley Road . . . . . . . . . . . . 0825 0925 1025 25 2225 2325
MERECLOUGH Fighting Cocks . . . . . . . . . . . 0833 0933 1033 33 2233 .....
BURNLEY Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0845 0945 1045 45 2245 .....

Sunday



ABOUT THIS LEAFLET

THE 24 HOUR CLOCK

This leaflet has been produced by Lancashire County
Council. In the event of a service change an amendment
sheet or new leaflet will be produced.
On Bank Holidays many bus companies revise their
services, it is advisable to contact Traveline on
0871 200 22 33, your local County Information Centre
or the operator of the service before travelling.
Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of
this leaflet, however Lancashire County Council are not
able to accept any responsibility for inaccuracy.

PASSENGERS ARE ADVISED TO CHECK
TIMES BEFORE TRAVELLING

1200 - 12 noon
1300 - 1.00pm
1400 - 2.00pm
1500 - 3.00pm

1600 - 4.00pm
1700 - 5.00pm
1800 - 6.00pm
1900 - 7.00pm

2000 - 8.00pm
2100 - 9.00pm
2200 - 10.00pm
2300 - 11.00pm

First Calderdale & Huddersfield
Skircoat Road
Halifax
HX1 2RF
Tel. 08450 260099

Leaflet reprinted incorporating amendment.
(Replaces leaflet dated 26 October 2008).

CHANGES TO THE TIMETABLE SINCE THE LAST EDITION

FOR LOST PROPERTY OR COMPLAINTS PLEASE CONTACT THE OPERATOR OF THE SERVICE

If you have difficulty reading this timetable, larger print
copies are available at the address below.

HOW TO GET MORE INFORMATION

Information across Lancashire’s local bus and rail
network is available from Traveline, County Information
Centres or by contacting us at:

Passenger Transport,
Environment Directorate,
Lancashire County Council
PO Box 100, County Hall,
Preston PR1 0LD
timetableorders@lancashire.gov.uk

ACCRINGTON LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SERVICE

St James Street

BURNLEY
Bus Station

BURSCOUGH BRIDGE
INTERCHANGE
Liverpool Road

CARNFORTH CONNECT
Carnforth Station

CHORLEY INTERCHANGE
Clifford Street

CLITHEROE INTERCHANGE
Railway View Road

FLEETWOOD LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SERVICE

North Albert Street

LANCASTER
Stagecoach Travel Shop

LEYLAND LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SERVICE

Lancastergate

MORECAMBE
Tourist Information Centre,

Station Buildings, Marine Road

NELSON INTERCHANGE
Railway Street

ORMSKIRK
Bus Station, 45 Moor Street

PRESTON
Bus Station

RAWTENSTALL LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SERVICE

Queen's Square,
Haslingden Road

SKELMERSDALE LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SERVICE

Southway

For details about bus services in
Blackburn please contact:

BLACKBURN with DARWEN
BOROUGH COUNCIL
50-54 Church Street

For details about bus services in
Blackpool please contact:
BLACKPOOL TRANSPORT

TRAVEL OFFICES
Market Street, Blackpool and

Rigby Road, Blackpool

DETAILED INFORMATION ON PUBLIC
TRANSPORT CAN BE OBTAINED FROM:

RNID Typetalk Textphone users can dial
18001 then 0871 200 22 33 for a typetalk assisted call

www.transportforlancashire.com


